

## Dublin – Lauren's St. Patrick's Festival



Arts & Crafts Vendor Application



Official Festival Hours: Saturday, March 16<sup>th</sup> 9:00 am until 4:00 p.m.

*Location:* Jackson Plaza Downtown Dublin 111 W. Jackson Street Dublin, GA 31021 Contact: Abby McAllister, Arts & Crafts Committee Chair <u>abbydublinstpats@gmail.com</u>

Application Deadline: January 30, 2024

## Hello Vendor!

**About Us:** The Dublin-Laurens St. Patrick's Arts & Crafts Festival is one of Georgia's premier festivals and the pride of Dublin, Georgia. In years past, we have celebrated with a crowd of over 14,000 attending Super Saturday in Downtown Dublin. We invite you to participate as a vendor at our 2024 St. Patrick's Arts & Crafts Festival.

**Changes to the 2024 Festival:** Due to continued community improvements, the location of the Arts & Crafts Festival has moved from the Market on Madison to Jackson Plaza. As a result of the move, electricity will not be offered to vendors. The selection of vendors will be fewer than in years past, so be sure to submit completed and in-depth applications with photos before the deadline. *Food truck applications are welcomed; unfortunately, with the constraints of the location, large food vendor booths will not be able to be accommodated.* 

**Selection Process:** Vendors for this one-day event are juried, allowing the festival to control the quality and quantity of the merchandise at the show. To be considered for the event, you must submit photos of your booth and products, a menu with prices (for food trucks), and any references you have received from other events. The more the jury has to work with, the better your chances become! *Due to space limitations, no direct sales, network marketing, "social selling," or multi-level marketing businesses/products will be considered.* 

**Payment:** Prepayment is required either via check or PayPal invoice which can be found at <a href="https://www.visitdublinga.org/events/st-patricks-arts-crafts-festival/">https://www.visitdublinga.org/events/st-patricks-arts-crafts-festival/</a> or simply scan the appropriate QR code below.

Vendors selected will be contacted by the committee no later than February 14, 2024.

> Under Georgia law, there is no liability for an injury or death of an individual entering these premises if such injury or death results from the inherent risks of contracting COVID-19. You are assuming this risk by entering these premises.

> > Ga. Code § 51-16-3

## REMINDER, NO ELECTRICITY WILL BE PROVIDED THIS YEAR SCAN THE CORRECT OR CODE OR COPY THE LINK BELOW INTO YOUR BROWSER TO SUBMIT YOUR PAYMENT. YOU CAN CHOOSE YOUR QUANTILY AT CHECKOUL

